0.9 1.0 1.1 1.270

75

80

85

90

0.6 0.8 1.0 1.2 1.4 1.6 1.8 2.0

100

150

200

250

300

International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
   ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538

   Volume 10 Issue VII July 2022- Available at www.ijraset.com

4404 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved | SJ Impact Factor 7.538 | ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |

V. SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS
Sensitivity analysis of various system parameters is required to observe whether the current solutions remain unchanged, then the
current solutions become infeasible. Therefore, we analyze the effect of changes in various inventory system parameters:  ݐଵ∗,  T*,
W*, TC*. The sensitivity analysis is carried out by changing the value of each of the parameters by -20%, - 10%, 20% and 10%,
taking one parameter at time and keeping the remaining parameters unchanged.

The results are displayed in Table 1.
Parameter Value of parameter ݐଵ∗ T* W* TC*

 ଴ߙ

0.40 1.09762 1.1724 47.9016 63.7815
0.45 1.09264 1.1573 47.3443 65.0734
0.55 1.08285 1.1254 46.1923 67.6122
0.60 1.07804 1.1189 45.8468 68.8597

 ଵߙ

0.0088 1.1219 1.1783 49.0327 65.3827
0.0099 1.1056 1.1605 47.9426 65.8326
0.0121 1.0715 1.1237 45.707 66.8494
0.0132 1.0599 1.1112 44.9576 67.2264

ܿ௣

3.2 1.08814 1.1415 46.7716 66.3148
3.6 1.08761 1.1410 46.7553 66.342
4.4 1.0871 1.1406 46.7255 66.3801
4.8 1.08657 1.1401 46.7135 66.4073

ܿ௢

48 1.00542 1.0521 41.5007 57.7538
54 1.03244 1.0813 43.1976 62.599
66 1.11818 1.1743 48.7845 70.6117
72 1.16911 1.2298 52.249 74.0456

ܿ௦

9.6 1.09295 1.1521 47.2332 65.979
10.8 1.08903 1.1451 46.9097 66.2068
13.2 1.08852 1.1398 46.7627 66.4233
14.4 1.08795 1.1371 46.6753 66.5292

௟ܿ

12 1.09619 1.1575 47.4916 65.8117
13.8 1.08938 1.1456 46.9356 66.1922
16.5 1.08755 1.1381 46.6834 66.479
18 1.08291 1.1305 46.3175 66.7287

ܴଵ

16 1.09478 1.1454 42.7627 65.1723
18 1.09245 1.1446 44.847 65.7273
22 1.07629 1.1305 48.2119 67.1691
24 1.07343 1.1291 50.249 67.7293

ܴଶ

20 1.11179 1.1816 48.3566 65.1053
22.5 1.09395 1.1541 47.1741 65.9135
27.5 1.08405 1.1323 46.524 66.6702
30 1.07722 1.1209 46.0776 67.0548

 ߚ

32 1.15763 1.2088 45.8912 62.9931
36 1.11609 1.1681 46.0575 64.85
44 1.06388 1.1189 47.561 67.7112
48 1.03527 1.0911 47.8285 69.2199

 ߠ

0.0040 1.054 1.1045 44.5633 67.3853
0.0045 1.07691 1.1294 46.0515 66.6641
0.0055 1.08738 1.1409 46.7477 66.3712
0.0060 1.11151 1.1672 48.3509 65.703

 ߜ

0.64 1.10348 1.1581 47.8055 65.9073
0.72 1.09574 1.1498 47.2929 66.1216
0.88 1.08477 1.1381 46.5705 66.4336
0.96 1.07601 1.1287 45.9976 66.6943

International Journal for Research in Applied Science & Engineering Technology (IJRASET)
   ISSN: 2321-9653; IC Value: 45.98; SJ Impact Factor: 7.538

   Volume 10 Issue VII July 2022- Available at www.ijraset.com

4405 ©IJRASET: All Rights are Reserved | SJ Impact Factor 7.538 | ISRA Journal Impact Factor 7.894 |

VI. OBSERVATIONS
The following observations are made from sensitivity analysis: